



Jindal Aluminium Limited

+91-80-2371-5555
 +91-80-2371-3333
 info@jindalaluminium.com
 www.jindalaluminium.com
 Jindal Nagar, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru-560073
 CIN : U27203KA 1970PLC0028006

PURCHASE ORDER

JAL/PO/BWD/2021-22/0153

DATE : 07. 10.2022

M/s. NCR INDANE,
 SHOP NO.1 & 121, GANPATI MALL,
 BHIWADI - 301019.
 ALWAR RAJASTHAN
 GST NO. : 06BCRPS5716F1Z8

Kind Attn : Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Order for Supply, installation and commissioning of LPG Manifold System.

With reference to your quotation and subsequent to the discussions had with you, we are pleased to place our order on you for supply of the following item as per the price, terms and conditions indicated below :

SL NO	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
MANIFOLD FOR HOLDING 10+10 LOT CYLINDER OF 425 KGS						
1	1179B	LOT MANIFOLD HEADER FOR 2 CYLS 450 KGS 40 MM 300# FLANGES MS SCH 80 PIPE MAKE PUNEGAS	NOS	10	₹ 8,864.00	88,640.00
2	1515	NON RETURN VALVE FORGED BRASS BODY SIZE 3/4" BSPF MAKE VALSTOP	NOS	20	₹ 135 3.00	27,060.00
3	1504	LIQUID HANDLING HOSE SIZE 3/4" END CONN 2 MTR LONG MAKE SUPERHOZE/PARKER/ALFAGOMMA	NOS	20	₹ 1,91 3.00	38,260.00
4	1503	LOT ISOLATION BALL VALVE SIZE 3/4" BSPF END CONNECTION CF8 SS BODY MAKE PUNEGAS/VEL	NOS	40	₹ 1,450.00	58,000.00
5	1323 P	BALL VALVE WCB CS BODY FIRESAFE 1Pc DESIGN SIZE 1 1/2" FLANGED #300 MAKE PUNEGAS	NOS	12	₹ 8,865.00	1,06,380.00
6	1249A	Y-TYPE STRAINER WCB CS BODY 17 BAR SIZE 1 1/2" FLANGED #300 MAKE VEL	NOS	2	₹ 6,998.00	13,996.00
7	1243B	THERMAL RELIEF VALVE POP ACTION TYPE SIZE 1/2" MAKE PUNEGAS	NOS	10	₹ 1166.00	11,660.00
8	1402	PRESSURE GUAGES; DIAL 4" SS BODY WITH SS NCV3/8" BOTTOM ; RANGE - 0-21 KG/CM2 MAKE: PUNEGAS	NOS	10	₹ 2,286.00	22,860.00
VAPORIZORS SYSTEM						
10	ELVAP 500	WATER BATH TYPE VAPORIZER SIZE 500 KG/HR MAKE ENGG MECK/ANIL ENGINEERING / SAFECON	NOS	2	₹ 3,26,585.00	6,53,170.00
11	1322 P	BALL VALVE WCB CS BODY FIRESAFE 1Pc DESIGN SIZE 2" FLANGED #300 MAKE PUNEGAS	NOS	4	₹ 17,262.00	69,048.00
12	1430A IV	VEL / UE LPG BOTTLED DIRT TRAP 3" FLGD CLASS #150 / #300	NOS	1	₹ 22,860.00	22,860.00
1ST STAGE DUAL STREAM VAPOUR PRESSURE REGULATING STATION						
14	1325 P	BALL VALVE WCB CS BODY FIRESAFE 1Pc DESIGN SIZE 3" FLANGED #150 MAKE PUNEGAS	NOS	5	₹ 15,396.00	76,980.00
15	VEL-0111	FILTER SIZE 3" FLGD ANSI 150 # SEAMLESS BODY MAKE VEL	NOS	2	₹ 20,995.00	41,990.00
16	V-4329 I	SLAM SHUT OFF VALVE V-4329 I SIZE 3" FLGD END 150# MAKE VANAZ	NOS	2	₹ 30,325.00	60,650.00
17	1402	PRESSURE GUAGES; DIAL 4" SS BODY WITH SS NCV3/8" BOTTOM ; RANGE - 0-10 KG/CM2 MAKE: PUNEGAS	NOS	2	₹ 2,099.00	4,198.00
18	R-6412	ADJ. PR.REG. TRIM BRASS 3" FLGD ANSI # 150 MAKE VANAZ	NOS	2	₹ 26,593.00	53,186.00
19	1402	PRESSURE GUAGES; DIAL 4" SS BODY WITH SS NCV3/8" BOTTOM ; RANGE - 0-4 KG/CM2 MAKE: PUNEGAS	NOS	2	₹ 2,099.00	4,198.00
20	1425A	FLAME ARRESTOR MESH TYPE M.S.SEAMLESS BODY SIZE 3" FLANGED MAKE VEL/PUNEGAS	NOS	1	₹ 8,864.00	8,864.00
21	V-7745	SAFETY RELIEF VALVE SIZE 1" BSPF R-2301 TYPE SP 1-6 KG/CM2 MAKE VANAZ with 1" BSP BALL VALVE	JOB	1	₹ 9,331.00	9,331.00
22	M/S	MISC. ITEMS MS STANDS FOR HOLDING CYLINDER MANIFOLD AND GASTRAIN FROM MS SQ. TUBES	NOS	40	₹ 1,400.00	56,000.00
23	JSL/MSL'	CS SEAMLESS SCH 40 PIPE FOR INTERNAL PIPING NETWORK FOR COMPLETE GAS BANK AREA INCLUDING ALL FLANGES, NUTBOLTS, GASKET, SOCKET, ELBOW, TEES - 40 MM	MTR	60	₹ 1,680.00	1,00,800.00

24	JSL/MSL'	CS SEAMLESS SCH 40 PIPE FOR INTERNAL PIPING NETWORK FROM VAPORISER TO 1ST STAGE GAS TRAIN INCLUDING ALL FLANGES, NUTBOLTS, GASKET, SOCKET, ELBOW, TEES - 80MM	MTR	24	₹ 3,26,65.00	78,384.00
COMMISSIONING AND LABOUR CHARGES						
	L/C	LABOUR CHARGES TOWARDS FABRICATION, ERECTION, PAINTING, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF ABOVE MATERIAL AT YOUR SITE.	JOB	1	₹ 1,43,485.00	1,43,485.00
TOTAL (RUPEES SEVENTEEN LACKS FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY)						17,50,000.00

Other terms and conditions :

- 01) Price basis : FOR – JINDAL WORKS.
02) Delivery Time : Within 7 days from the date of receipt of order.
03) Payment terms : After 7 Days from the date of commissioning.
04) GST : 18% Extra as applicable at the time of dispatch
05) Warranty : One year from the date of supply of material
06) Billing and Payment : Payment will be released as per the above bill material and actual supply of item Based on the confirmation from our stores.
07) Billing and delivery address : M/s. Jindal Aluminium Limited.
SP-2/333, Industrial Area,
Bhiwadi Dist, Alwar, (Rajasthan) – 301019.
GST No. 08AAACJ4324M1ZH

Please execute our order immediately.

[Handwritten signature]

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For : JINDAL ALUMINIUM LIMITED,

[Handwritten signature]
F. DHIRAJ SINGH.
VICE PRESIDENT – COMMERCIAL

[Handwritten signature]

Total Value - 1750000 =
Less Ser Bill - 143485 =

1606515 =
Less SR.No -10 = 653170 =

953345 =

Page = 2/2